

September – October 2023

1. Eligibility: 1.1 The VP Jebb Bathroom Competition (the "Competition") is open to residents of Northern Ireland aged 18 years or over, except employees of VP Jebb and Bassetts and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the Competition.

2. Entry Requirements: 2.1 To enter the Competition, participants must submit their entry via the VP Jebb website (www.vpjebb.com) by the stated deadline. 2.2 Each entry must include the entrant's name, contact details, social media handles, and images of their current bathroom. The entrant must be the home-owner of the entry submission.

3. Entry Deadline: 3.1 All entries must be submitted by 18/10/2023 at 12:00 pm. Entries received after this time will not be considered.

4. Finalists Selection: 4.1 Five finalists will be selected by judges from Bassetts based on the quality, creativity, and relevance of the submitted images and information. 4.2 The finalists will be announced on 20/10/2023 on VP Jebb's Facebook and Instagram pages.

5. Winner Announcement: 6.1 The Competition winner will be the finalist, which the independent judging panel will decide. 6.2 The winner will be announced live at the VP Jebb 65th Birthday event on 26/10/2023, 7 pm (GMT). 6.3 The winner will be notified via email and/or phone within 24 hours of the announcement date.

6. Prize: 7.1 The winner will receive a £6500 bathroom from VP Jebb. 7.2 The prize is as stated and cannot be exchanged for cash or an alternative product. 7.3 VP Jebb reserves the right to substitute the prize with another equivalent value without notice.

7. Data Usage and Privacy: 8.1 By entering the Competition, participants consent to using their personal information to administer the Competition and announce the winner. 8.2 Personal data will be handled in accordance with VP Jebb's Privacy Policy.

8. General: 9.1 VP Jebb reserves the right to cancel or amend the Competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God, or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of VP Jebb's control. 9.2 By entering this Competition, participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.